The condenser coolant, bear ing lubricat ion coolant, and the r e ­
ac tor cleanup sys tem coolant will be supplied by a d ry- type f luid-cooler 
unit. The coolant has been designed to r emove 5,000,000 Btu /hr of heat 
with 90F a i r from a 60% ethylene glycol-water solution. Two hundred and 
forty-five gallons per minute (245 gpm) of the "ant i f reeze" solution will 
flow through the cooler and the condenser . The ant i f reeze will be cooled 
f rom 180F to 140F. 

The cooler has a ver t i ca l a i r d i scharge to prevent c ross -wind 
in te r fe rence and blanketed core sur faces .